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SOURCE AND CONT4T 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factorie8 concentrated milk elanufacturar8, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks Leld in their own e5tabl1shrents or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND iOULThY PhODWTS SEPIMBEi 1, 1957 	1. 

CRAMEItY BUTTMR  

At the opening of business on September 1, 1957 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 83,247,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 53,562,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 29,580,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 
32.7 mIllion pounds. The five year average 1952-56 of September 1 stocks 
Is 100,459,000 lb. fte August 1957 "into-storage" nvement was 9.5 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 10.9 mIllion 
pounds last year. 

GHDAR CHMM  

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 55,270,000 lb. 
consisting of 55,026 9 000 lb. Canadian, 16,000 lb. imported and 
228,000 lb. In transit on September 1, 1957. The surnary total was higher 
than last year by 13.9 million pounds and ehowed an "Into-storage" 
movement of 6.0 million pounds for August 1957. 

CONCENTRATED MiLK ?RODTJCPS 

Stocks of evaporated whole nilak held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 80,245,000 lb. which was an increase of 17.8 mIllion pounds 
over last year, The "into-storage" movement of evaporated whole ri1k 
for August 1957 was 12.3 millIon pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 27,391,000 lb. an Increase of 12.7 mIllion pounds 
over last year and an Increase of 6.3 million pounds over iast month. 

EGGS 

The September 1, 1957 report shows 27C,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 45,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs In transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 14,820 0 000 lb, bein€ 8.4 million pounds ligher 
than the 1956 figures. The "into-storage" racveimnt for August 1957 was 
1.1 million pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 350 thousand 
pounds during August 1956. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on 3eptember 1, 1957 was 
higher than last year by 6.0 millIon pounds. An "out-of-storage" 
movement of 674 thousand pounds is shown for the rtonth of August 1957. 
By kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
Include Chicken 1,334,000 lb. (1,356,000) lb., Fowl 4,310,000 lb. 
(3 9 750,000) lb. and turkey 2,732,000 lb. (3,722,000) lb. These figures 
do not Include estInted for firms whose reports were not received In 
time. There were no stocks of poultry In transit on September 1, 1957. 
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	 STOCKS OF BUTITh 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - September 1, 1957 

Sept. 1, 1957 	Aug. 1, 1957 	Sept. 1 9  1956 
- 	Preliminary 	Rev ised 

thousand pounds 

CANADA TOTAL 83247 73,760 115,904 
In Cold Storages 53,562 47,243 83,994 
In Dairy Factories 29,580 26,237 31,770 
In Transit 105 280 140 

Prince hdward Island TOTAL 698 685 1,392 
In Cold Storages 262 226 978 
In Dairy Factories 436 459 414 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 472 547 474 
In Cold Storages 241 367 240 
In Dairy Factories 231 180 234 

New Brunswick TOTAL 733 551 1 9 746 
In Cold Storages 181 160 1,107 
In Dairy Factories 552 391 639 

Quebec TOTAL 48,269 43,104 64 9 379 
In Cold Storages 34,101 30,889 48,306 
In Dairy Factories 14 9 168 12,215/ 16,073 

Ontario TOTAL 10,862 10,104 18,677 
In Cold Storages 4,334 4,027 .12,307 
In Dairy Factories 6 9 528 6,077 6 0 370 

Manitoba TOTAL 6,994 5,553 17 9 367 
In Cold Storages 5 9 810 4,621 15,961 
In Dairy Factories 1,184 932/ 1,406 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 4791 4,377 5,708 
In Cold Storages 941 940 1,822 
In Dairy Factories 3 9 850 3,437 3,886 

Alberta TOTAL 6,892 6,101 4,063 
In Cold Storages 4,535 3,961 1,845 
In Dairy Faetories 2 9 357 2,140 2,218 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 2,458 1,958 
In Cold Storages 3,157 2,052 1,428 
In Dairy Factories 274 406 530 

5 year average 1952-56 100,459 

DAIRY BtTrJ. 	lb. - 

WHEY BtTTR 	lb. 236 9 000 167,000 299,000 

/ Larger than usual revision due to extreme changes shown by firms which had not 
reported In time for first estimate. 



STOCKS OF CBSDDAR CHEESE 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - September 1, 195? 

Sept. 1, 1957 Aug. 1, 1957 Sept. 1, 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

thousand pouiids - 

CANADA TOTAL 55270 49,247 41,349 
In Cold Storages 49 9 613 43,476 36,684 
In Dairy Factories 5 0429 5,695 4,589 
In Transit 228 76 76 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 386 289 375 
In Cold Storages 123 
In Dairy Factories 386 289 252 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 57 71 89 
In Cold. Storages 57 71 89 

New Brunswick TOTAL 110 68 177 
In Cold Storages 56 16 123 
In Dairy Factories 54 52 54 

uebec TOTAL 19 2 713 18,978 16,199 
In Cold Storages 18,734 17,835 15,425 
In Dairy Factories 979 1,143 774 

Ontario TOTAL 31,545 26862 21,232 
In Cold Storages 28 9 260 23,426 18,280 
In Dairy Factories 3 0 285 3,436 2,952 

Manitoba TOTAL 746 658 725 
In Cold Storages 458 360 655 
In Dairy Factories 288 298 70 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 270 188 332 
In Cold Storages 171 116 231 
In Dairy Factories 99 72 101 

Alberta  1,219 1,037 1,184 
In Cold Storages 1 9 002 843 988 
In Dairy Factories 217 194 196 

British Columbia 	TOTAL 996 1,020 960 
In Cold Storages 875 809 770 
In Dairy Factories 121 211 190 

IMPORTED CHEESE 	 15 	18 	212 
(Included in above figures) 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories, 



40 	 STOCKS OF CONCENTRATZD MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

SEPTEMBER 1, 1957 
With comparative figures for last year and last zaonth 

Sept. 1, 1957 	Au€.1, 1957 Sept. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds 
CONCENTRATED IHOiI MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 1,456 1,003 190 
Case 853 549 858 
Bulk 603 454 432 

Evaporated Whole Milk 80,245 67,865 62,474 

Whole Milk Powder 3,118 2864 3,594 
Spray Process 3,067 2 0 794 3 9459 
Roller Process 51 70 135 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated MIlk 3,149 3,258 2,746 

CONDENTRATED MIll BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 80 134 63 
Evaporated - 39 6 
Condensed 80 95 57 

Skim-milk Powder 27391 21,069 14,718 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 18,860 	/ 14,501 / 10,822 
Roller Process 8,531 	/ 6,568 y 3,906 

Butterzaiik Powder 767 668 720 

CaBein 1 9 160 1,059 1,555 

Whey Powder 2 9 315 1,585 2 9 645 

/ Includes holdings of Agricultural Prices Support Board. 



EGGS IN Coil) STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - SEPTEMBER 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

5. 

Sept. 1, Aug. 1, Sept, 1, Sept. 1, Aug. 1, Sept. I t  
1957 1957 1956 1957 1957 1956 

Preliminary Revised PreliminarL Revised 

COLD STORP&3 FRESH 

C A N AD A (000 cases) 270 )/ 301 52 45 	/ 50 51 

Maritimes -  3 3 1 
Quebec 7 7 8 
Ontario 62 89 5 16 22 20 
Manitoba 101 101 10 4 4 4 
Saskatchewan 19 25 8 4 5 4 
Alberta 76 71 22 5 5 10 
British Columbia 7 11 9 3 4 4 

September 1, 1957 	Aug. 1, Sept. 1, 
Preliminary 	1957 	1956 

Revised  

FROZEN WHOLE Y)LK WBITS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N AD A (000 lb.) 12.432 ,/ 1,330 g 1,058 V 14 9 820 13,691 6,467 

MarItimes 134 2 23 159 130 186 
Quebec 1 9 168 400 183 1 0 751 1,906 1,280 
Ontario 2 0 533 242 230 3,005 3,348 1,918 
Manitoba 3,541 574 383 4,498 3 9 229 1,703 
Saskatchewan 2,089 - 2 0 089 2,129 487 
Alberta 2 9 355 20 159 2,534 2,525 476 
British Columbia 379 68 22 459 424 417 

Sept. 1, 1957 Aug. 1, 1957 Sept. 1, 1956 
E G G 	S U I1 M A R Y (000 cases) 	Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 511 351 103 

In Transit (page 10) 1 4 4 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 385 356 168 

TOTAL 701 711 275 

/ These figures include estimates of 1,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 4,000 eases 
Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs Whole 233,000 lb., Yolk 24,000 Lb. and Whites 68,000 lb. 
for firma failing to report on time. These estimates are not includec in the 
data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 



6. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - SEPTEMBER 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1957 
Preliminary 

Dressed 	Evisoerated 

Aug, 1, 1957 
-. 	Revised 

Total 	Dressed 	Eviscerated Total 

Sept0 1, 
1956 

Total 

thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N AD A 8949 9,155 19,104/ 9,687 10,066 19,753 12,990 

Maritimes 286 327 613 227 371 598 513 
quebec 2 0 576 1,227 3 0 803 3,065 1,646 4,711 3 0 283 
Ontario 2,655 4,105 6760 2,511 4,656 7,167 3,640 
Manitoba 1,853 1,522 3,375 2,060 1 9 372 3,432 1,839 
Saskatchewan 280 258 538 300 178 478 575 
Alberta 374 979 1,353 398 1,170 1,568 1,923 
Br. Columbia 925 737 1,662 1,126 673 1,799 1,217 

CHICKEN UP TO 3 	lb0 

C A N A D A 330 672 1,002 421 782 1.203 1,169 

Maritimes V 2? 27 V 23 23 34 
uebeo 192 85 277 267 120 387 515 

Ontario 5 267 272 6 314 320 191 
Manitoba 89 54 143 108 33 141 89 
Saskatchewan 9 21 30 5 15 20 27 
Alberta 27 150 177 27 157 184 238 
Br0 Columbia 8 68 76 8 120 128 75 

CRIC4 OVER !4 lb0 
CL N A D A 1,004 684 1,688 1,236 605 1,841 2,591 

Maritimea 100 60 160 48 54 102 145 
quebec 513 112 625 696 116 812 900 
Ontario 80 183 263 87 195 282 353 
Manitoba 140 132 272 170 49 219 467 
Saskatchewan 23 18 41 22 28 50 89 
Alberta 87 140 227 117 133 250 479 
Br0 Columbia 61 39 100 96 30 126 158 

FOWL 

O A N A D A 4,310 3,750 4,004 3,388 7,392 4,966 

Maritijues 136 109 245 123 157 280 206 
Quebec 925 49 94 941 63 1,004 437 
Ontario 2 9 170 2,394 49564 1,961 2 9 370 4 9 331 2,195 
Manitoba 671 582 1,253 574 357 931 786 
Saskatchewan 153 144 297 131 45 176 343 
Alberta 112 390 502 101 320 421 651 
Br0 Columbia 143 82 225 173 76 249 348 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,000 9 000 lb0 for firms failing to report 
on time0 This estimate is not included in the varIous classifications or in 
the specific Provinces. 

It 



	

STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - SEPPZMBR 1, 1957 	7. 
with conipe.rative figures for last year and last month 

Sept. 1, 1957 	Aug. 1, 1957 	Sept. I t  
Preliriinary 	Revised 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressea 	iscerated Total 	Total 
thousand pounds 

TURK!Y 

C A N A D A 2,732 3,722 6454 3,582 4999 8.581 3,635 

Maritimes 39 126 165 48 131 179 118 
895 968 1 9 863 1 9 119 1 9 325 2,444 1,377 

Ontario 336 1,121 1 9457 430 1,691 2,121 669 
Lanitoba 781 658 1,439 1,051 855 1,906 380 
Saekatchewan 93 63 156 140 87 227 110 
Alberta 62 254 316 137 467 604 446 
Br. Columbia 526 532 1,058 657 443 1,100 535 

DWKS 

C A N A D A 127 74 201 129 38 167 135 

Maritimee 1 5 6 2 3 5 8 
Q,uebec 33 12 45 29 10 39 51 
Ontario 5 39 44 6 1.7 23 19 
Manitoba 17 17 18 18 24 

Saskatchewan 1 1 1 - 

Alberta V 6 6 3 4 7 9 
Br. Columbia 70 12 82 70 4 74 24 

C AN AD A 43 3 46 45 3 48 64 

Maritime 5 - 
- - 

- 1 
quebec 8 V 8 9 9 2 
Ontario 5 5 5 - 5 1 
Manitoba 25 25 25 25 7 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 
Alberta 4 2 6 4 2 6 32 
Br0 Columbia 1 1 19 

UNCLASSIFI 

C A N A D A 403 250 653 970 251 521 430 

Maritimes 10 10 6 5 9 1 
uebec 10 1 11 4 12 16 1 

Ontario 54 101 155 16 69 85 212 
1ianitoba 130 96 226 114 78 192 86 
Saskatchewan 11 fl 2 2 4 
Alberta 82 37 119 9 87 96 
Br, Columbia 117 4 121 121 58 

Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in unclassified0 

There were no stocks of Poultry in transit on Sept. 1, 1957 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA SEFI'ZMBER 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

	

Sept 1, 1957 	Aug. 1, 1957 	Sept. 1, 

	

preliminary 	 Revised 	1956 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

thousand pounds 

TOTAL POULTRY 

quebec 396 126 522 468 112 580 598 
Montreal 2 9 086 1,044 3,130 2 9 434 1,304 3 0 738 2 0 102 
Toronto 2,092 3,004 5,096 1,971 3,505 5,476 2 0 599 
Winnipeg 1,853 1,522 3,375 2,046 1 0370 3,416 1,819 
Rag & Saskatoon 114 145 259 109 107 214 220 
Edmonton 279 699 978 219 737 956 97? 
Calgary 90 160 250 95 235 330 745 
Vancouver 	/ 875 721 _.526 1055 640 1,695 1,172 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 7,785 7,421 15,506 V 8,395 8 9 010 16,405 10,232 

CHICKEN UP TO 31 lb. 
Quebec 76 27 103 86 20 106 81 
Montreal 116 35 151 177 41 21.8 267 
Toronto 4 87 91 4 99 103 71 
WinnIpeg 89 54 143 104 33 137 88 
Rag & Saskatoon 8 17 25 2 12 14 12 
Edmonton 26 115 141 25 89 114 118 
Calgary 1 27 28 2 64 66 100 
Vancouver )j 7 67 74 - 8 118 126 73 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 327 429 756 408 476 884 810 

CHICKEN OVER 313. 

quebec 46 15 61 69 11 80 169 
Montreal 422 91 513 580 86 666 566 
Toronto 58 143 201 56 150 206 216 
Winnipeg 140 132 272 169 48 217 466 
Rag & Saskatoon 9 4 13 7 14 21 31 
Edmonton 46 112 158 61 109 170 266 
Calgary 41 41 56 9 65 189 
Vancouver 	/ 58 38 96 - 81 - 26 107 144 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 820 535 1,355 1,079 453 1,532 2,047 

.uebec 43 7 50 53 5 58 107 
Montreal 874 40 914 834 40 874 221 
Toronto 1,925 2,049 3,974 1,821 1,948 3,769 1,811 
Winnipeg 671 582 1,253 568 357 925 772 
Rag & Sakatoou 47 81 128 28 18 46 93 
Edmonton 73 330 403 60 210 270 370 
Calgary 34 15 49 19 56 183 
Vancouver )/ 129 82 211 156 75 231 343 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,796 3,186 6,982 3,539 2,690 6,229 3,900 

/ Inc1.lng New vTestminster. 
This total includes an estimate of 300,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA SEPL'EMBER 1, 1957 	9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

	

Sept 1, 1957 	Aug. 1 1957 	Sept. 2 9  

	

Preliminary 	Rev iaed 	1956 
Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- - thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 

Quebec 221 72 293 254 72 326 235 
Montreal 637 871 1,508 807 1,131 1938 1,000 
Toronto 50 636 686 70 1 9 268 1 9338 333 
WInnipeg 781 658 1,439 1,048 854 1 0 902 376 
Reg & Saskatoon 48 33 81 68 60 128 81 
Eimontou 54 137 191 62 265 327 157 
Calgary 8 107 115 15 122 137 260 
Vancouver j/ 495 518 1,013 620 418 1,038 513 
'OPAL 9 CITIES 2,294 3,032 5,326 24 4,190 7,134 2 0 955 

DUKS 

Quebec 9 5 14 3 4 7 5 
Montreal 24 6 30 26 5 31 46 
Toronto 4 33 37 5 13 18 13 
Winnipeg 17 17 18 18 24 
Reg & Saskatoon - - 
Edmonton 2 2 3 
Calgary y - 5 
Vancouver ./ 69 12 81 69 3 72 24 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 123 56 - 179 221 27 148 120 

Quebec 2. 
Montreal 7 7 7 7 2 
Toronto 3 3 y - 
Winnipeg 25 25 25 25 7 
Reg & Saskatoon - 1 1 2 
Edmonton 2 2 3 3 24 
Calgary 2 -, 2 - 7 
Vancouver 	/ 3/  - 1 - 1 18 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 39 39 - 3? 61 

UNC LASS IF 1 

Quebec 1 1 3 - 5 - 
Montreal 6 1 7 3 1 4 
Toronto 48 56 104 15 27 42 155 
Winnipeg 130 96 226 114 78 192 86 
Beg & Sasicatoon 2 10 12 1 3 4 1 
Edmonton 78 5 83 8 62 70 39 
Calgary 4 11 15 3 3 6 1 
Vwouver / 117 4 121 120 ___ 120 57 
IX)PAL 9 CITITS 386 183 569 267 174 441 339 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are ic1uded in unclassified. 



10. 	&ffrER, CBSZ, EGGS AND POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with Comparative figures for last year 

Sept. 19 	Sept. 1, 	Sept0 I t 	Sept. I t  
1957 	1956 	1957 	1956 

IN Th.AN3IT 	 BDTIR 	CHEESE 

thoand pounds - thousand pounds - 
CANADA 

105 140 228 	76 
Maritime Provinces 76 	- 
.uebec 38 
Ontario 35 35 38 
Manitoba 70 76 
Saskatchewan 35 - 

Alberta 35 76 
British Columbia 35 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 38 	- 
Toronto 	 - 
innipeg 	 35 

Ednionton 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 35 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	POULTRY 

casea 	thousand pounds 
CANADA 	 600 	3,600 	75 

Maritimes Provinces 	600 	 25 
Webec 	 - 
Ontario 	 1,800 	- 	25 
kanitoba 	 - 
Saskatchewan 	 600 
Alberta 	 - 
British Columbia 	 1.200 	25 

At Principal Railway Terminals ' 

Montreal 	 - 
Toronto 
1iinnipeg 
Edmonton 	 - 
Vancouver 	 - 

'igures for "TerminalBt' included with "In Transit.," 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Export 

rE CHEESE EGGS POPLTRY 
lb., lb. cases lb0 

35,000 38,000 600 25 9 000 
44,800 38,000 600 25 9 000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller IV05F. 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POUlTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITLES 	11, 
SP1MBER 1, 1957 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month. 

BVr= CHEESE / EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery T000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Sept, 1, Sept 1, Sept. 1, Sept. 1, Sept0 1 Sept0 1 Sept. I t  

1957 	1956 1957 	1956 1957 	1956 1957 

uebec 4,841 4,975 
Montreal 27,247 38,717 
Toronto 1,792 6,726 
Winnipeg 6 0 180 16,323 
Regina 753 1,042 
Saskatoon 895 1,302 
dmonton 2,888 1,412 

Calgary 2,329 j/ 1,099 
Vancouver 3j,856 1,514 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 49,781 	73,110 

Aug. 1, 1957 (reviaed)43,712 

45 	102 - - 1 
18,655 	15,142 4 
1,425 	1,582 10 1 8 
475 	664 101 10 3 
142 	157 y 1 1 
32 	22 4 1 1 

341 	361 52 19 2 
677 	638 13 2 2 
747 	687 7 9 3 

22,539 	19,355 193 43 25 

- 	20,865 195 51 

September 1, 1957 	Sept. 1, 1956 

FROZEN EGGS (000  lb.) WHOLE !OLX WHITES TOTAL TOTAL 

quebec 658 39 22 719 148 
Montreal 509 247 152 908 1,032 
Toronto 823 28 128 979 1,068 
Winnipeg 3,539 574 383 4,496 1,696 
Regina 737 737 27 
Saskatoon 523 523 71 
Edmonton 1,258 13 14 1,285 358 
Calgary 1,018 7 145 1,170 131 
Vancouver3J 379 68 12 459 379 

TOTAL 9 GITIS 9,444 976 856 11 0 276 4,890 

Aug. 1957 (revised) 7,959 1,152 1,022 10,133 

Note Of the preliminary totals for Canada at Septnber 1, 1957 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

CPE.PIMRY BUTTER 59.9  CHEESE 40.8 ShELL EGGS 69.2 FRON EGGS 76.34 

/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 16,000 lb. on September 1, 1957 9  18,000 lb. on 
August 1, 1957 and 55,000 lb. on September 1, 1956, 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are Included in "Total," 

J Including New Westminster. 
/ Revised. 
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